

GRETCHEN WHITMER
GOVERNOR

# STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

ORLENE HAWKS DIRECTOR

December 15, 2020

Vini Voggu Elderly Solutions, Inc. 100 Santure Road Monroe, MI 48162

RE: License #: AS580291609

Elderly Solutions Inc - II 100 Santure Rd #2 Monroe, MI 48162

Dear Ms. Voggu:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (313) 456-0380.

Sincerely,

Pandrea Robinson, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Community and Health Systems

Cadillac Pl. Ste 9-100 3026 W. Grand Blvd Detroit, MI 48202 (313) 319-9682

enclosure

# MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

#### I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

**License #:** AS580291609

**Licensee Name:** Elderly Solutions, Inc.

Licensee Address: 100 Santure Road

Monroe, MI 48162

**Licensee Telephone #:** (734) 240-2374

Administrator/Licensee Designee: Vini Voggu

Name of Facility: Elderly Solutions Inc - II

Facility Address: 100 Santure Rd #2

Monroe, MI 48162

**Facility Telephone #:** (734) 240-2374

Capacity: 6

Program Type: PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED

**ALZHEIMERS** 

**AGED** 

#### II. Purpose of Addendum

The purpose of the addendum is to document the change in controlling interest and appointment of a new licensee designee and administrator for Elderly Solutions, Inc.

### III. Methodology

12/07/20	Contact-Telephone call received. Spoke with Ms. Chinavare
12/07/20	Contact-Documents received. Received all documents required to credential and add Ms. Voggu as licensee designee and administrator.
12/10/20	Contact-Document received. Received final board meeting minutes confirming sale of the business and appointment of Ms. Voggu as licensee designee and administrator.

## IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

I received a call from Ms. Chinavare on 12/07/20 stating that she has a buyer for the business (stock shares) and that the closing is scheduled for 12/10/20. Ms. Chinavare reported that there is a change in controlling interest and that the federal tax identification numbers will not change, therefore not requiring issuance of a new license. Ms. Chinavare submitted all of the trainings, verification of education, experience, and other related documents on 12/07/20 for consultant review and approval.

I received the final board meeting minutes on 12/10/20 confirming the sale of the business and appointment of Mrs. Voggu as licensee designee and administrator.

I reviewed and approved all of the required documents and determined that Mrs. Voggu meets the qualifications to serve as licensee designee and administrator for the Aged, Alzheimer's, and Physically Handicapped populations.

#### V. Recommendation

I recommend based on the sale of the business, change in controlling interest and removal of Ms. Chezlynn Chinavare as the licensee designee and administrator, that Mrs. Vini Voggu be named as the newly appointed licensee designee and administrator for Elderly Solutions, Inc.

- Pandrea Robinson

Pandrea Robinson Licensing Consultant 12/15/20 Date